PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avery J. EVANS	02/14/2002
Mike PLISHKA	03/15/2002
Michael A. MORRIS	02/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ModMed Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	125 Baltic Circle
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12149976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299 Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: usassignments@brinkshofer.com, tcopeland@usebrinks.com,

mdelarosa@usebrinks.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: P. O BOX 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13990-620
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trevor K. Copeland

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 028151 FRAME: 0334 3H \$40 00

501909488

source=A1_2002-03-15 Plishka et al to ModMed assignment Reel 013007 Frame 0092#page1.tif source=A1_2002-03-15 Plishka et al to ModMed assignment Reel 013007 Frame 0092#page2.tif source=A1_2002-03-15 Plishka et al to ModMed assignment Reel 013007 Frame 0092#page3.tif source=A1_2002-03-15 Plishka et al to ModMed assignment Reel 013007 Frame 0092#page4.tif source=A1_2002-03-15 Plishka et al to ModMed assignment Reel 013007 Frame 0092#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028151 FRAME: 0335 06-25-2002

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0661-2027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03 Docket No.: SPEC-6150

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

8		
*	*	*

Tab settings → → → ▼ 102134U34	2
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mike Plishka	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ModMed Therapeutics, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 🔀 Yes 🗌 No	,
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 125 Baltic Circle
☐ Other	City: Tampa State: FL ZIP: 33606
Execution Date: 15 March 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
<u>69/267.717</u> 10/074,959	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🛭 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents impoived: 1
Name Allegiance Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Attn: Kim Diliberti, MPKB-1A	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1430 Waukegun Road	8. Deposit account number:
6/24/2002-118LL082-0000022-010485 - 60267717	01-0485
FCCM McGawillian State: IL ZIP: 60085	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy On Montage Care The June 2002
Andrew G. Rozycki Reg No., 36,406	Stonature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	\$ 1 min

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 013PATERAME: 0092 **REEL: 028151 FRAME: 0336**

Assignment of Application for United States Patent

WHEREAS: Avery J. Evans, Mike Plishka, and Michael A. Morris

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), having invented and owning a certain invention entitled:

MULTI-USE SURGICAL CEMENT DISPENSER APPARATUS AND KIT FOR SAME

for which provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 12, 2001 and assigned application serial number 60/267,717, and for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith.

WHEREAS:

ModMed Therapeutics, Inc. 125 Baltic Circle Tampa, FL 33606

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to recover for any and all past infringement of any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention prior to the date of this Assignment

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNORS further warrant and covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 013007ENFAME: 0093

Z,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we ha	ve hereiuto set hand and scal.	
Dared: 2/14/2	(INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) Avery J. Evidos	
County of:		
State of		
Personally appeared Avery J. I acknowledged the same to be his i	Evacs, signer and scaler of the foregoing instrument free act and deed before me.	and
Subscribed and swom to before 2002.	Camilia Lucas Notary Public	
My commission expires on: ○1 - 10 - 03	CAMBLA LUCAS BY COMMERCE STORA EXPERSE Armsey 10, 803 broad Day New York Debugson, SEAL	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we ha	ve becounto set hand and seal	
Dated:		
And the second s	(INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) Mike Plishka	
County of:		
State of:		
Personally appeared Mike Plisi acknowledged the same to be his fi	nka, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument too act and deed before me.	end
Subscribed and swom to before 2002.	me this day of	
×	Notszy Public	
My commission expires on:	•	

PATENT

SEAL

REEL: 013007ENAME: 0094

Dated: (INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) Avery J. Evans County of: State of: Personally appeared Avery J. Evans, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed before me. Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____ 2002. Notary Public My commission expires on: SEAL IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal. Dated: 3/15/2002 PALSONOR) Mike Plishka County of: Lake State of: Illingis Personally appeared Mike Plishka, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed before me. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of March 2002 My commission expires on OFFICIAL SEAL FE'LICIATHOSENAIS. Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 17, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal.

PATENT

REEL: 013927ER4ME: 0095

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereumo set hand and seal.

Dated: 2-/8-02

County of: MARION

State of: mir of wassan

Personally appeared Michael A. Morris, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed before me.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 184 day of February

2002.

Norma J. Sphace.
Norma J. Duhasan, Johnson C. Ja

My commission expires on:

80-1-2

SEAL PROPERTY.

3

PATENT

REEL: 013687ERAME: 0096